o (TROPLANDS sl bt

CROPLANDS PART NUMBERS: GBCOMPL245GV-LA — Boom Arm 24.5m LH Gvar

Revision 03-13 *Specifications subject to change without notice



=S ROPLANDS et T
Pos | Part No Description Qty Pos | Part No Description Qty
1 GBBG026447 G-VAR PIVOT ARM R/H V2 1 39 | GB500100086 PIN 2
2 GBBG026449 G-VAR PIVOT ARM L/H V2 1 40 | GB500200029Z | SPACER 4
3 GBBG026378 G-VAR INNER ARM R/H V2 1 41 GB022800037V | LINK ARM ROD 4
4 GBBG026379 G-VAR INNER ARM L/H v2 1 42 GB022800036Y LINK ROD 2
> | ©B022400050V. | OUTER BOOM ARM R/H ! 43 | GBBG004138 | CYLINDER OUTER FOLD 2
6 | GB022400051V  (OUTER BOOM ARM L/H 1 44 | GB996000177 | SEAL KIT CYLINDER 2
7| GBBG020414 | BREAKAWAY ARM R/H ! 45 | GB570500007Z | NIPPLE 1/4” 0.7MM ORIFICE 4
6 GBBG020415 BREAKAWAY ARM L/H ! 46 | GB500100014Z | PIN FOR CYLINDER 2
9 GB919800020 | GREASE NIPPLE 2
10 | eB500100055v |PIN 5 47 | GB919800030 | CIRCLIP 4
12 | GB900110025Z |M10 x 20mm BOLT (ZINC) 2 48 | GB920100053Z | BALL JOINT M27 2
13 | GB907200010Z |10mm SPRING WASHER 2 49 | GB500516095Z | BOLT 4
14 | GBBG025153 G-VAR BOTTOM PIN V2 2 50 | GB907017030Z | WASHER 12
15 | GB500400008Z |COUNTERSUNK WASHER 4 o1 GB905400016 LOCK NUT 16MM 6
16 | GB900710025Z |SCREW M10X25 10 52 | GB500100081 BUSHING 2
17 | GB950200059 |CABLE RETAINER 4 53 | GB500100080Z | SHAFT ROD 2
18 | GB900106016Z |M6 x 16mm BOLT (ZINC) 8.8 8 54 | GB905400024 | SELF-LOCKING NUT M24 6
19 GB907106018Z | M6 x 18mm WASHER (ZINC) 8 55 GB907302025Z | WASHER 4
21 GB919900043V [G-VAR RAM SPRING (LARGE) 4 56 GB900124050Z | SCREW 2
22 | GB905400020  |M24 (FINE) NYLOC NUT (ZINC) 2 57 | GB9052000247 | NUT M24 8
23 | GB022400209V |SPRING RETAINER 2 58 | GB500200049 BUSH 5
24 | GBS00100125 1 PIN 300X 9L 2 50 | GB500100111Z | SHAFT BREAKAWAY 2
26 | GB022400210 |RUBBER PAD 2
27 | GRO224002087 | CLUTCH 5 60 | GB919900023Z | SPRING BREAKAWAY 2
28 | GBBGO00022  |HYDRAULIC RAM 2 61 | GB500400019Z | WASHER 2
29 | cBogsoooa1s | SEAL KIT 5 62 | GB950130030 BOOM END CAP 18
30 | GB600500001 COPPER WASHER 4 63 | GB950200004 BOOM STOPPER 20MM 4
31 | GB570500011Z |NIPPLE 1/4 BSP 1.2 ORIFICE 2 63 | GB950200001 BOOM STOPPER 30MM 2
32 | GB271600045V |BOOM LEVEL INDICATOR 2 64 GB905400008 SELF-LOCKING NUT 6
33 | GB905100010Z |LOCKING NUT 4 65 | GB907108024Z | WASHER 6
34 | GB907010021Z |M10 WASHER (ZINC) 4 66 | GB907110040Z | WASHER 6
35 | GB271600046V |INDICATOR LOCKING PLATE 2 67 | GB022400053v | Boom GuiDE Tancue NOTE 2
36 GB905220024Z |M24 NUT (ZINC) 2 68 GB500500003Z | UBOLT Parts in ltalics are non- 2
37 | GB920100034Z | M24 BALL JOINT 2 69 | GB500500001Z | UBOLT (LONG) | stocked items and may need 2

Revision 03-13

*Specifications subject to change without notice




